
 
Orangefield Lady Bobcats 

Softball 2025 

 
Date​ ​ ​ Opponent​ ​ ​ Teams​ ​ ​ Time​ ​ Place 
Sat. Jan. 25​ ​ Kelly (Scrimmage)​ ​ Varsity ​​ ​ 10:00a​ ​ Away 
Tues. Jan. 28​ ​ Liberty (Scrimmage)​ ​ JV, V ​ ​ ​ 4:30/6:00p​ Home​ ​  
Fri. Jan. 31​ ​ Hardin-Jefferson  (Scrimmage)​ JV, V ​ ​ ​ 5/6:30p​​ Home  
Mon. Feb. 3​ ​ Nederland (Scrimmage)​​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 5/6:30​ ​ Home​ ​  
Fri. Feb. 7​ ​ Lumberton (Scrimmage)​JV, V​ ​ ​ 4:30/6:00​ Away 
Tues. Feb. 11​ ​ Jasper ​ ​ ​ ​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 4:30/6​ ​ Home​   
Thurs. Feb. 13-15​ Anahuac Tournament ​ ​ Varsity ​​ ​ TBA​ ​ Away  
Tues. Feb. 18​ ​ Vidor​ ​ ​ ​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 4:30/6​ ​ Away ​ ​  
Thurs. Feb. 20-22​ PN-G Tournament​ ​ Varsity ​​ ​ TBA​ ​ Away 
Tues. Feb. 25​ ​ Hardin*​​ ​ ​ V​ ​ ​ 5:00​ ​ Away 
Thurs. Feb. 27-March 1​ Cleveland Tournament ​ ​ Varsity​ ​ ​ TBA​ ​ Away 
Tues. March 4​ ​ Kirbyville*​ ​ ​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 5/6:30​ ​ Home 
Thurs. March 6​ ​ Bridge City JV Tournament ​ JV​ ​ ​ TBA​ ​ Away 
Fri. March 7​ ​ East Chambers*​​ ​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 5/6:30​ ​ Away​  
Sat. March 8​ ​ Bridge City JV Tournament​ JV​ ​ ​ TBA​ ​ Away 
Tues. March 11​​ Kountze*​   ​ ​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 5/6:30​ ​ Home 
Fri. March 14​ ​ Warren*​ ​ ​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 5/6:30​ ​ Away 
Tues. March 18​​ Buna*​ ​ ​ ​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 5/6:30​ ​ Home 
Fri. March 21​ ​ Anahuac*​ ​ ​ JV, V​ ​ ​ 5/6:30​ ​ Home 
Mon. March 24​​ Hardin*​ ​ ​ V​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ Home 
Fri. March 28​ ​ Kirbyville*​ ​ ​ V​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ Away 
Tues. April 1     ​​ East Chambers*​ ​ V​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ Home​  
Fri. April 4​ ​ Kountze*​ ​ ​ V​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ Away 
Tues. April 8​ ​ Warren**​ ​ ​ V​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ Home 
Fri. April 11​ ​ Buna*​ ​ ​ ​ V​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ Away 
Tues. April 15​ ​ Anahuac*​ ​ ​ V​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ Away 
* Denotes District Games 
**Senior Night  

 
 

Head Coach- Rebekah Ragsdale ​ 
Assistant Coaches- Sarah Nash and Tiffany McFatter  
Athletic Director- Jeff Breaux  
Girl’s Coordinator-Eric Girola 
Athletic Trainer- Blake Bledsoe 
Superintendent- Shaun McAlpin 
Principal- Rea Wrinkle​
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